From: Macchione, Nick To: Velasco, Anjelica Subject: RE: EA APPROVAL REQUESTED | 4/26 HHSA BL - Adopt a Resolution to Apply for Homekey (Revised v3 4/20/2022) Date: Thursday, April 21, 2022 11:53:24 AM image001.png Attachments: image002.png image003.png image004.png image005.jpg image006.jpg approved From: Velasco, Anjelica < Anjelica. Velasco 2@sdcounty.ca.gov> Sent: Wednesday, April 20, 2022 8:24 PM To: Macchione, Nick < Nick. Macchione@sdcounty.ca.gov> Cc: Danon, Patty Kay <Patty.Danon@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Wynne, Dawn <Dawn.Wynne@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Munoz, Paola (Ana) <Paola.Munoz@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Brown, Hillary <Hillary.Brown@sdcounty.ca.gov> Subject: EA APPROVAL REQUESTED | 4/26 HHSA BL - Adopt a Resolution to Apply for Homekey (Revised v3 4/20/2022) Importance: High Hello, This is the new electronic approval for the ADOPT A RESOLUTION OF THE SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AUTHORIZING A JOINT APPLICATION TO THE HOMEKEY PROGRAM (DISTRICTS: ALL) board letter. The following edits were made. Please reply approved. **Changes to the Overview**

Changes to the Background	
	2





From:

Danon, Patty Kay

To:
Velasco, Anjelica

Subject:
RE: EA APPROVAL

Date:
Thursday, April 21

Attachments:
image001.png

RE: EA APPROVAL REQUESTED | 4/26 HHSA BL - Adopt a Resolution to Apply for Homekey (Revised v3 4/20/2022) Thursday, April 21, 2022 12:32:12 PM

Attachments: image001.png image002.png

image003.png image004.png image005.jpg image006.jpg

Approved

From: Velasco, Anjelica < Anjelica. Velasco 2@sdcounty.ca.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, April 20, 2022 8:24 PM

To: Danon, Patty Kay <Patty.Danon@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Apostol, Ardee

<Ardee.Apostol@sdcounty.ca.gov>; McGowan, Toosdhi <Toosdhi.Mcgowan@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Stotland, David <David.Stotland@sdcounty.ca.gov>

Cc: Thompson, Amy <Amy.Thompson@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Munoz, Paola (Ana)

<Paola.Munoz@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Brown, Hillary <Hillary.Brown@sdcounty.ca.gov>

Subject: EA APPROVAL REQUESTED | 4/26 HHSA BL - Adopt a Resolution to Apply for Homekey (Revised

v3 4/20/2022)

Importance: High

Hello,

This is the new electronic approval for the **ADOPT A RESOLUTION OF THE SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AUTHORIZING A JOINT APPLICATION TO THE HOMEKEY PROGRAM (DISTRICTS: ALL)** board letter. The following edits were made.

Please reply approved.

<u>Changes to the Overview</u>	

Changes to the Background
?





From: Apostol, Ardee
To: Velasco, Anjelica

Cc: <u>Munoz, Paola (Ana)</u>; <u>Brown, Hillary</u>

Subject: RE: EA APPROVAL REQUESTED | 4/26 HHSA BL - Adopt a Resolution to Apply for Homekey (Revised v3 4/20/2022)

Date: Thursday, April 21, 2022 9:13:39 AM

Attachments: <u>image007.jpg</u>

image008.jpg image009.png image010.png image011.png image012.png image013.jpg image014.jpg

Approved.

Ardee Apostol, Assistant Finance Director

County of San Diego Health & Human Services Agency

O: 619-338-2100 | C: 619-681-4160





From: Velasco, Anjelica < Anjelica. Velasco 2@sdcounty.ca.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, April 20, 2022 8:24 PM

To: Danon, Patty Kay <Patty.Danon@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Apostol, Ardee

<Ardee.Apostol@sdcounty.ca.gov>; McGowan, Toosdhi <Toosdhi.Mcgowan@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Stotland,
David <David.Stotland@sdcounty.ca.gov>

Cc: Thompson, Amy <Amy.Thompson@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Munoz, Paola (Ana)

<Paola.Munoz@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Brown, Hillary <Hillary.Brown@sdcounty.ca.gov>

Subject: EA APPROVAL REQUESTED | 4/26 HHSA BL - Adopt a Resolution to Apply for Homekey (Revised

v3 4/20/2022)

Importance: High

Hello,

This is the new electronic approval for the **ADOPT A RESOLUTION OF THE SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AUTHORIZING A JOINT APPLICATION TO THE HOMEKEY PROGRAM (DISTRICTS: ALL)** board letter. The following edits were made.

Please reply approved.

Changes to the Overview

_		
Changes to the Fiscal		
- Changes to the Fiscal		
	7	
	2	
	?	
	?	
	?	
	?	
	?	
	7	
	?	
	?	
	?	
	?	
	?	
	?	
	7	
	?	
	?	
	?	
	?	

Changes to the Background

Changes to Attachment A	
	?
	

Best Regards, **Anjelica Velasco, MPH,** CAO Staff Officer

Agency Executive Office County of San Diego, Health & Human Services Agency she/her/hers – (What's this)



From: McGowan, Toosdhi To: Velasco, Anjelica Cc: Munoz, Paola (Ana); Brown, Hillary RE: EA APPROVAL REQUESTED | 4/26 HHSA BL - Adopt a Resolution to Apply for Homekey (Revised v3 4/20/2022) Subject: Date: Thursday, April 21, 2022 7:13:01 AM Attachments: image001.png image002.png image003.png image004.png image005.jpg image006.jpg Approved. From: Velasco, Anjelica < Anjelica. Velasco 2@sdcounty.ca.gov> Sent: Wednesday, April 20, 2022 8:24 PM To: Danon, Patty Kay <Patty.Danon@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Apostol, Ardee <Ardee.Apostol@sdcounty.ca.gov>; McGowan, Toosdhi <Toosdhi.Mcgowan@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Stotland, David < David. Stotland@sdcounty.ca.gov> **Cc:** Thompson, Amy <Amy.Thompson@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Munoz, Paola (Ana) <Paola.Munoz@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Brown, Hillary <Hillary.Brown@sdcounty.ca.gov> Subject: EA APPROVAL REQUESTED | 4/26 HHSA BL - Adopt a Resolution to Apply for Homekey (Revised v3 4/20/2022) Importance: High Hello, This is the new electronic approval for the ADOPT A RESOLUTION OF THE SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AUTHORIZING A JOINT APPLICATION TO THE HOMEKEY PROGRAM (DISTRICTS: ALL) board letter. The following edits were made. Please reply approved.

<u>Changes to the Overview</u>	
?	

Changes to the Background
?





From: To: Subject: Date: Attachments:	Stotland, David Velasco, Anjelica Re: EA APPROVAL REQUESTED 4/26 HHSA BL - Adopt a Resolution to Apply for Homekey (Revised v3 4/20/2022) Wednesday, April 20, 2022 8:49:18 PM image001.png image002.png image003.png image004.png image005.jpg image005.jpg image006.jpg
Approved.	
	Anjelica <anjelica.velasco2@sdcounty.ca.gov></anjelica.velasco2@sdcounty.ca.gov>
	day, April 20, 2022 at 8:24 PM
	ty Kay <patty.danon@sdcounty.ca.gov>, Apostol, Ardee l@sdcounty.ca.gov>, McGowan, Toosdhi <toosdhi.mcgowan@sdcounty.ca.gov>,</toosdhi.mcgowan@sdcounty.ca.gov></patty.danon@sdcounty.ca.gov>
•	<david.stotland@sdcounty.ca.gov></david.stotland@sdcounty.ca.gov>
	Amy <amy.thompson@sdcounty.ca.gov>, Munoz, Paola (Ana)</amy.thompson@sdcounty.ca.gov>
•	@sdcounty.ca.gov>, Brown, Hillary < Hillary .Brown@sdcounty.ca.gov>
Subject: EA AP	PROVAL REQUESTED 4/26 HHSA BL - Adopt a Resolution to Apply for Homekey
(Revised v3 4/2	20/2022)
Hello,	
OF SUPERVISOR	electronic approval for the ADOPT A RESOLUTION OF THE SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD RS AUTHORIZING A JOINT APPLICATION TO THE HOMEKEY PROGRAM (DISTRICTS: ALL) e following edits were made.
Please reply ap	proved.
Changes to the	<u>Overview</u>
	2

?
Changes to the Background
enunges to the background
?



